SPECTRUM ADVANCED SPECIALTY PRODUCTS • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • www.SpecEMC.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
189
Protecting signals from electromagnetic interference
(EMI) is now more important than ever. Spectrum gives
you more choices in keeping your signals clean and free
of EMI. Whatever the level of protection your application
requires, we offer signal conditioning products that meet

SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
190
Ordering Information
Example: 56FA1A-111-2003
This part number represents a RoHS compliant 8 position/
1 port filtered modular jack connector that can be mounted
at a right angle. It has panel stops, is shielded, has 50u gold
contact plating and provides capacitive filtering with a value
of 100pF and a tolerance of ±20%.
56 F A 1 A - 1 1 1 - 2 003
Shell Size
1 = 8 Position/1 Port
2 = 8 Position/2 Port
3 = 8 Position/4 Port
4 = 8 Position/6 Port
5 = 8 Position/8 Port
Filtering
0 = None
1 = Ferrite****
2 = Capacitive
3 = ESD***
4 = Custom/Special
Capacitance/ESD Value
000 = None
001 = 20 pF ±20%
002 = 50 pF ±20%
003 = 100 pF ±20%
1XX= Capacitive Select Load
2XX= ESD Select Load
3XX= Custom/Special
Panel Stops
0 = Without Panel Stops
1 = With Panel Stops**
RoHS
Compliant
Modular
Jack
Configuration
A = Right Angle
B = Vertical (single port only)*
Fi
lt
er
ed
C
on
n
ec
to
rs
* Capacitive and ESD option not available for vertical and unshielded mod jacks
** Not available on multiport versions
*** Customer to specify working voltage or clamping voltage for protected lines
*** Vertical configurations & versions without panel stops are not available with ferrite.
Note 1: Other capacitance values are available. Consult factory.
Note 2: Consult factory for mechanical drawing of part and PCB layout.
Shielding
0 = Unshielded*
1 = Shielded
Contact Plating
0 = Standard - 15u Gold
1 = 50u Gold
Ferrite Version
Filtered Modular